505842997 12/31/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5889933

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	

Name	Execution Date	
JAN CORNELIUS DE JONG	02/25/2004	
RONALDUS ADRIANUS MARIA FOUCHIER02/24/2		
BERNADETTA GERARDA VAN DEN HOOGEN	02/27/2004	
ALBERTUS DOMINICUS MARCELLINUS ERASMUS OSTERHAUS 02/19/20		
JAN GROEN	12/30/2003	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIRONOVATIVE BV		
Street Address:	ROTTERDAM SCIENCE TOWER		
Internal Address:	MARCONISTRAAT 16		
City:	ROTTERDAM		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	3029 AK		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16730429

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(801)355-0160			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone:	8012589837			
Email:	patents@patentlawworks.net			
Correspondent Name:	PAIGE M. ALSBURY			
Address Line 1:	310 EAST 4500 SOUTH SUITE 400			
Address Line 4:	SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84107			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		10527-08434 US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		PAIGE M. ALSBURY		
SIGNATURE:		/Paige Alsbury/		
DATE SIGNED:		12/31/2019		
Total Attachments: 2				

source=08434 US 2019-12-30 - Assignment - Inventors to Vironovative#page1.tif source=08434 US 2019-12-30 - Assignment - Inventors to Vironovative#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051393 FRAME: 0860

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Jan Cornelius De Jong, a citizen of Netherlands, residing at Krugerlaan 205, Gouda, Netherlands NL-2806 EH; Ronaldus Adrianus Maria Fouchier, a citizen of the Netherlands, residing at Essenburgsingel 44a, Rotterdam, Netherlands NL-3021 AR; Bernadetta Gerarda Van Den Hoogen a citizen of the Netherlands, residing at Essenburgsingel 44a, Rotterdam, Netherlands NL-3021 AR; Albertus Dominicus Marcellinus Erasmus Osterhaus, a citizen of the Netherlands, residing at Dr. Breveestraat 16, Bunnik, Netherlands NL-3981 CH; and Jan Groen, a citizen of the Netherlands, residing at 14 Sea Bridge Road, Laguna Niguel, California 92677; ASSIGNORS, in A VIRUS CAUSING RESPIRATORY TRACT ILLNESS IN SUSCEPTIBLE MAMMALS for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

- □ which is executed on □ even date herewith or □
- which is identified by Pennie & Edmonds LLP docket no. 7682-101-999
- Which was filed on July 18, 2003, Application No. 10/466,811

and WHEREAS, ViroNovative BV, having an office for transaction of business at P.O. Box 1738, 3000 DR Rotterdam, Netherlands, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the united for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the united for said invention in any country or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date 200 2003 2003

L.S Jan Corfielius De Jong LS Witnessed By LS Witnessed By

PATENT REEL: 051393 FRAME: 0861



NY2: 1482797.1

PATENT REEL: 051393 FRAME: 0862

RECORDED: 12/31/2019